THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

June 15th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF BG 4 & 5 for the Bluegrass Parking Lot Project
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve BG 4 & 5 for the Bluegrass Parking Lot Project.
FACTS:  
We are ready to close this project and complete the necessary paperwork per KDE regulations.  There are two close out documents.  The BG 4 details the construction expense for the project and the BG 5 documents the final construction cost of $ 150,047 at the Bluegrass Middle.


[image: image1.png]KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Faciity BLUEGRASS MIDDLE School

Name:  Hardin County Code 231 Name:  SCHOOL Code: 15
BG# 16477 Project Name: _ BLUEGRASS 115, - PARKG MPROVENENTS AND ASPHALT RE-SURFACIG
Contractor: Hall Contracting Bid Package:

A Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount H 150,047.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract H
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount H [
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders H
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) H $150,047.00
5. Verifcation of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Offce of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certficate of Occupancy  DATE: NA . Sprinkler Certficate. DATE: NA
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: NA £ Boiler Certficate. DATE: NA
c. Electrical Certcate: DATE: NA 9. Range Hood Suppression  DATE: NA
d_ Fire Alarm Certiicate: DATE: NA h. Other DATE:
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certiicate DATE:
b Other DATE: NA
C. Close Out
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 12/2/2016 4. Owner Training on Systems  DATE:
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date  DATE:

Information Provided DATE: 6. Other DATE:


















RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE BG 4 & 5 for the Bluegrass Paving project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE Bg 4 & 5 for the Bluegrass Paving Project.
